



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1598/2012**

M/S DAULAT RAM SWEET & RESTAURANTS(P) LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms Suman Chaudhary, Adv

versus

AFJAL N LEWIS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr Alok Sinha, Adv

CORAM:

**DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

02.03.2017

PW1 Satyaparkash Shokeen cross-examined and discharged.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the affidavit in evidence of the other witnesses. Let the needful be done within two weeks time.

Renotify this matter on 25.05.2017 for remaining PE.

**DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 02, 2017

SK