

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1598/2012**

M/S DAULAT RAM SWEET & RESTAURANTS(P) LTD.. Plaintiff

Through: Ms Suman Chaudhary, Adv

versus

AFJAL N LEWIS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr Niraj Sinha, Adv

CORAM:

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

25.05.2017

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the witness namely Manjeet Lochav whose affidavit has been filed is not available today on account of his some personal difficulty.

No other PW is present today.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned on 01.09.2017 for PE.

**SH. AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 25, 2017

sk