



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1598/2012**
M/S DAULAT RAM SWEET &
RESTAURANTS(P) LTD Plaintiff
Through None

versus

AFJAL N LEWIS Defendant
Through Mr. Alok Sinha, Advocate

CORAM:
SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
ORDER
% **01.09.2017**

Matter is fixed for examination of PW2 Mr. Manjeet Lochav.
His affidavit is on record. Matter called twice. None has appeared for
plaintiff. Learned counsel for defendant submits that due to other
work, he will not be able to wait further.

Adjourned to 20th December, 2017 for PE.

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 01, 2017
ms