

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1598/2012**

M/S DAULAT RAM SWEET & RESTAURANTS(P) LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms.Suman Chaudhary, Advocate.

versus

AFJAL N LEWIS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Alok Sinha, Advocate.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

20.12.2017

PW2 Mr.Manjeet Lochav is present.

Ld counsel for defendant is feeling not well. Adjournment sought.

Not opposed.

To come up for PE on **15.3.18**.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 20, 2017/gk