

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1598/2012**

M/S DAULAT RAM SWEET & RESTAURANTS(P) LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms Suman Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

AFJAL N LEWIS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Shivanand Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **24.01.2019**

PW is present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that learned counsel for defendant is out of station due to family difficulty.

Adjournment not opposed.

Learned counsel for plaintiff requests for waiving of cost imposed on last date of hearing with say that witness was waiting outside R-4 main building instead of this Court. Learned counsel for plaintiff further submits that she could not appear on that date as she was bed ridden due to slip disc.

In view of submissions, cost imposed on last date of hearing is waived.

List the matter for PE on **20.3.19.**

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 24, 2019/gk