

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1598/2012**

M/S DAULAT RAM SWEET & RESTAURANTS(P) LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms.Suman Chaudhary, Adv

versus

AFJAL N LEWIS

..... Defendant

Through Ms.Mahak Rathee, adv

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 27.09.2019

Witness is not present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that witness is not available as witness is out of station.

Adjournment opposed.

Plaintiff is burdened with further cost of Rs.10,000/- & granted last opportunity to lead remaining PE on next date of hearing.

List the matter for remaining PE on 3.12.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 27, 2019/gk

[Click here to check](#)

[corrigendum](#)