

\$~14

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 1598/2012
M/S DAULAT RAM SWEET & RESTAURANTS(P) LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through

versus

AFJAL N LEWIS

..... Defendant

Through

CORAM:

MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

O R D E R

%

20.02.2020

Work has been suspended by the Delhi High Court Bar Association for today.

Witness is not present. Record reveals that plaintiff was burdened with cost of Rs. 10,000/- vide order dated 27.09.2019 and further directed to file medical documents of wife of witness on 03.12.2019, failing which he was directed to pay further cost of Rs. 15,000/-. No medical documents have been filed on record.

List the matter for plaintiff evidence on 19.03.2020 at 2 pm.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 20, 2020

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)