



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1598/2012**

**M/S DAULAT RAM SWEET &
RESTAURANTS(P) LTD**

..... Plaintiff

Through Adv. (*appearance not given*)
versus

AFJAL N LEWIS.

.... Defendant

Through Adv. (*appearance not given*)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

% **04.03.2022**

Parties have submitted they are exploring possibilities of amicable settlement.

Matter is adjourned for settlement, if any/ recording of evidence on **10.05.2022.**

Witness as well as main counsels for the parties are directed to ensure presence on the next date.

Registry is directed that the matter may be listed in the heading of ‘Evidence Matters’ on the next date.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 04, 2022

neelam