



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1598/2012**
M/S DAULAT RAM SWEET & RESTAURANTS(P) LTD
..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

AFJAL N LEWIS Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)

ORDER
% **10.05.2022**

Neither witness nor counsels for the parties present. It is already 1.11 pm.

Let court notice be issued to parties/as well as counsels to apprise the status of settlement, if any/ recording of evidence on **24.08.2022**.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 10, 2022
neelam