



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1598/2012

M/S DAULAT RAM SWEET & RESTAURANTS(P) LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Advocate
appeared physically

versus

AFJAL N LEWIS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Shikha Kaushik, Advocate
appeared physically

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

19.12.2022

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has stated that plaintiff is not contacting her despite her best efforts and she seeks discharge in the case.

Heard. She may file appropriate application with proof of communication with plaintiff, within one week.

The case was fixed for defendant's evidence, but learned proxy counsel for defendant has stated that LRs of defendant are trying to settle the case, due to which affidavit of evidence has not been supplied to learned counsel for the plaintiff.

Court notice be issued to AR of plaintiff company to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for further proceedings on 12th April, 2023.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 19, 2022/savita