



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1598/2012

M/S DAULAT RAM SWEET & RESTAURANTS(P)

LTD Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Suman Choudhary, Adv.
(joined through VC)

versus

AFJAL N LEWIS Defendant

Through: Mr. Alok Sinha, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 12.04.2023

CS(OS) 1598/2012

As per office note, Court Notice issued to plaintiff company received back served upon the Director of the plaintiff.

At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that as per latest instructions received from the plaintiff, the parties are exploring the possibility of amicable settlement out of court.

At request, re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if any, or in the alternative for further proceedings on 31.07.2023.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 12, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any