



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1598/2012

M/S DAULAT RAM SWEET & RESTAURANTS(P)

LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.
(appeared through VC) (e-mail
ID sehrawatlawoffice@gmail.com)

versus

AFJAL N LEWIS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Shikha Kaushik, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
20.08.2024

%

1. The matter is at the stage of DE.
2. On the last date of hearing (06/03/2024), learned counsel for plaintiff had stated that the matter has already been settled between the parties and the entire terms of the settlement have been complied with by the plaintiff to which learned counsel for the defendant had submitted that she has no instructions with regard to any such settlement. Today, learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to file appropriate documents in this regard.
3. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that she has not received copy of evidence by way of affidavit of the



witness for conducting cross-examination. Learned counsel for defendant submits that she will supply copy of evidence affidavit within a week. Be supplied accordingly.

4. Re-notify the matter for settlement, if any/DE on **21st October, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 20, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any