



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 1598/2012**

M/S DAULAT RAM SWEET & RESTAURANTS(P)

LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Suman Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

AFJAL N LEWIS

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **18.12.2024**

Fresh I.A. No. I.A. 48840/2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **16th January, 2025.**

Reader to

**SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 18, 2024/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)