



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1598/2012**

M/S DAULAT RAM SWEET & RESTAURANTS(P)

LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.
(appeared through VC) (e-mail
ID sehrawatlawoffice@gmail.com)

versus

AFJAL N LEWIS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Saurabh Kansal, Ms. Pallavi
S. Kansal, Mr. Raghav Vij & Mr.
Pratham Malik, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.01.2025

%

**I.A.No.48840/2012 (under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed on
behalf of Sh. Manjeet Lochav seeking imleadment as
plaintiff)**

1. Learned counsel for defendant accepts notice of the captioned IA and submits that they have not received copy of the captioned IA.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that she will supply copy of the application within two days.
3. Re-notify the captioned IA for clarification by learned counsel for plaintiff on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 1598/2012

4. The matter is at the stage of DE.



5. An application filed on behalf of the applicant seeking impleadment as plaintiff is pending for consideration.
6. Re-notify the matter for settlement, if any/DE on **02nd April, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 16, 2025/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any